IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 6 BUTTER
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
FRANCE
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
PORTUGAL
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA
CHILE
COLOMBIA
NORWAY

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
BELGIUM
CHILE
COLOMBIA
CZECH REPUBLIC

QUOTA

96,161

73,935

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

29,618
3,007
1,000

27,825

61,450
391,582
36,000
35,093

9,450
40,000

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

10,000
15,230
7,507
6,804

460
14,617

54,618

8,904

6,300

15,204

16,096
700

122,600
10,000

SEPT
2007

0

eNoNoNoNoNcNoNe]

919

SEPT
2008

849
1,698

260

2,807

6,300

6,300

81,70

[eNoNoNoNoNe)

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 6

NOTE 7

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER

DENMARK

FRANCE

GERMANY
1CELAND

INDIA

IRELAND

ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

POLAND
PORTUGAL

SPAIN

TURKEY

UNITED KINGDOM
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

6,656,311

JAN - SEPT

2007 IMPORTS

172,547
260,821
22,568
44,374
74,500
343,762
770

5,016

744
1,793,915
444,675
111,773

0

725

0

71,659
152,000

4,011,974

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

123,976
242,078
15,632
10,996
59,900
340,061
25,952
5,004
59,281
138,000
0
34,760
7,657
406
2,400
71,246
0

1,286,745

SEPT
2007

20,054
39,035
1,484
0

0
16,985
90

0

0
86,597

COMMODITY TOTAL

DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

4,227,419

54,000

1,375,950

544
0

0
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
BELARUS
FRANCE
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

4,441,359

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

SEPT
2007

57,000

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
AUSTRALIA
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

47,950
178,324
1,051,537

1,277,811

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

3,321,300

161,161
63,820

1,277,811

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 12

NOTE 14

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

SEPT
2007

SEP
200

T
8

COMMODITY TOTAL

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

AUSTRALIA

CANADA

INDIA

IRELAND

NETHERLANDS

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,080,500

183,575
64,566
95,435
65,044

0
3,396,323

3,804,943

COMMODITY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
ICELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000

3,804,943

13,290
1,493,174
751,643
21,510
7,312
7,551
7,794,364
17,059

6,893
1,922,398
18,184
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - SEPT JAN - SEPT SEPT SEPT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

SWITZERLAND 1,720,000 1,458,532 1,438,196 49,592 111,763
URUGUAY 250,000 75,000 0 22,000 0
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 548,815 412,570 102,748 89,048
BELGIUM 20,384 24,822 2,083 3,121
DENMARK 5,135,230 4,433,058 488,921 608,692
FINLAND 518,605 593,316 17,622 71,190
FRANCE 1,639,147 1,599,329 193,578 190,853
GERMANY 225,908 252,487 22,280 27,056
GREECE 62,611 53,460 0 12,230
IRELAND 2,335,743 1,564,790 300,310 158,406
ITALY 1,662,876 1,672,274 183,236 194,968
LITHUANIA 79,252 96,969 0 7,915
NETHERLANDS 2,582,182 1,596,849 276,060 254,070
POLAND 816,218 828,794 74,162 63,044
PORTUGAL 48,625 44,868 99 18,265
SPAIN 185,963 163,381 28,869 14,369
SWEDEN 341,923 280,021 55,649 0
UNITED KINGDOM 2,085,519 1,149,584 253,979 133,620
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 18,289,001 14,766,572 1,999,596 1,846,847
PORTUGAL 353,000 110,223 179,582 2,546 37,996
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 18,399,224 14,946,154 2,002,142 1,884,843
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARMENITA 2,000 0 0 0
COLOMBIA 37,672 45,604 0 0

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NI1CARAGUA
ROMANITA
TURKEY
UKRAINE

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/

ARMENITA
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
CANADA
COLOMBIA
COSTA RICA
DENMARK
EGYPT
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NI1CARAGUA
NORWAY
POLAND
PORTUGAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

QUOTA

201,635

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

39,402
338,800
41,477
457
49,767
199,609

86,064
22,057
6,329
30,763
43,616
200,299
255
32,507
13,852
65,329
470,546
8,635
3,290
5,752

SEPT
2007

SEPT
2008

9,129

9,129

[eNeoNe)

457
1,169
41,152
0

0
8,827
0
17,972
556

0

255
24,740
13,852
430
141,738
3,849
0
2,320
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - SEPT JAN - SEPT SEPT SEPT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

SPAIN 572 10,750 0 899
SWITZERLAND 275,769 317,691 194,246 165,501
TURKEY 0 17,266 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 27,261 31,477 27,261 20,509
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 300,000 712,130 2,035,990 438,770 444,226
COMMODITY TOTAL 48,626,859 30,820,639 21,520,019 2,806,585 2,648,793
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENTINA 2,000 0 0 0 0
CHILE 80,000 0 0 0 0
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 0 2,586 0 0
DENMARK 1,118,990 1,116,339 217,752 281,578
FRANCE 112,114 98,764 9,024 10,512
GERMANY 299,979 308,657 30,027 58,431
IRELAND 1,759 3,912 454 587
ITALY 176,616 135,138 16,421 9,952
NETHERLANDS 2,540 2,503 910 0
SPAIN 17,152 19,261 0 3,851
UNITED KINGDOM 31,313 33,559 1,172 6,122
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,829,000 1,760,463 1,720,719 275,760 371,033
ANY COUNTRY 2/
FRANCE 0 653 0 653

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 17

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BLUE MOLD
GERMANY

ITALY

UNITED KINGDOM

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

JAN - SEPT

2007 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
IRELAND
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENT INA
INDIA
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENT INA

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

139,889

1,775,333

2,005,798
0
6,428,620

342,832
80
623,318

966,230
18,513
5,514
65,268

89,295

JAN - SEPT SEPT
2008 IMPORTS 2007
13,226 0
1,567 0

25 0

15,471 0
1,736,190 275,760
167,604 374,780

0 0

1,835,637 154,916
220,080 30,577

0 0

604,711 149,822
824,791 180,399

0 0

0 0

88,357 0
88,357 0
50,000 0

[eNeoNe)

40,066

40,066

eNeoNe)

0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

TARIFF-RATE

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

2008

JAN - SEPT
IMPORTS

SEPT
2007

9,555,033

360,000
1,513,634

247,053

247,053

24,457

3,860,633

240,000
1,895,382

o

724,086

60,000
106,186

76,053

76,053

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
CANADA
INDIA
IRELAND
JAMAICA
NEW ZEALAND
UNITED KINGDOM
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100,000
COMMODITY TOTAL 12,422,889
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY
AUSTRALIA 1,000,000
NEW ZEALAND 2,000,000
EU 25 1/
UNITED KINGDOM
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 354,000
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556

2,145,144

2,238,147

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - SEPT JAN - SEPT SEPT SEPT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS 2008 IMPORTS 2007 2008
NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA

ARGENTINA 235,000 69,651 28,172 0 9,028
NORWAY 167,000 0 0 0 0
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 504 395 504 372
DENMARK 19,186 735 0 0
FINLAND 90,222 133,497 7,522 15,766
FRANCE 0 399 0 0
GERMANY 18,729 20,732 630 4,703
IRELAND 873 0 0 0
LITHUANTA 0 298 0 0
NETHERLANDS 3,984,167 3,020,243 484,471 526,536
POLAND 26,326 68,860 2,216 0
PORTUGAL 5,475 638 0 638
UNITED KINGDOM 24,789 0 0 0
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 6,389,000 4,170,271 3,245,797 495,343 548,015
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 25,402 0 0 0 0
ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS 59,584 40,974 52,477 7,107
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 0 59,584 40,974 52,477 7,107
COMMODITY TOTAL 6,816,402 4,299,506 3,314,943 547,820 564,150

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 21

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENT INA
ROMANITA
URUGUAY
EU 25 1/
FRANCE
ITALY
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ITALY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

13,064

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

2,294,235
0
556,830

0
3,638,537

3,638,537

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - SEPT

2008 IMPORTS

3,350,948
0
394,000

2,947
2,998,968
3,001,915

0

SEPT
2007

415,668
0
88,000

SEPT
2008

759,316
287,000

2,947
515,898

518,845

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY

13,481,064

1,850,000

6,730,547

457,050

29,067

0

124,365
2,113,325

6,746,863

408,221

10,212
9,999
109,482
718,071

1,064,522

157,641

1,361

0
15,295
274,781

1,565,161

110,509

0
0
22,171
59,596

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SPAIN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
EGYPT

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

5,925,000

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

4,546
800,470
0

467

3,072,240

4,500

JAN - SEPT

2008 IMPORTS

855,573
437
0

1,703,774

10,540

SEPT
2007

0
92,562
0
0

383,999

SEPT
2008

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 23
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
GREECE
IRELAND

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

7,854,833

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT

50,000
1,000,000

4,424,907

3,533,790

2,122,535

COMMODITY TOTAL

5,474,907

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 25

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
1CELAND
ISRAEL
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SWEDEN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NORWAY

SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

QUOTA

80,000
500,000
70,000
300,000
27,000
6,883,000
3,630,000

22,900,000

85,276

JAN - SEPT
2007 IMPORTS

cNoNoNeoNe]

5,167,262
1,709,706

45,159
878
723,589
6,796,123
2,463,452
146,623
183,881
1,180,354
22,950

0

144,470
223,928
48,473

11,979,880

0

JAN - SEPT
2008 IMPORTS

cNoNoNoNe]

5,318,891
1,612,155

41,670
1,303
59,611
5,624,063
1,640,538
31,195
60,000
843,228
1,442

129
127,917
354,985
5,713

8,791,794

0

287,270

507,459
150,876

8,997

0
49,287
716,355
330,797
21,100
40,000
234,319
22,308
0
11,374
8,289

0

1,442,826

0

0

36,703

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - SEPT SEPT
2008 IMPORTS 2007
287,270 0

SEPT
2008

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - SEPT
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2007 IMPORTS
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORVATION

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 0 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 34,475,276 18,856,848
GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/ 135,585,786 78,556,380

*JAN-SEPT 2008 IMPORTS GRAND TOTAL has been revised.

16,010,110 2,101,161

57,744,667* 8,361,527

1,397,795

6,982,767



